
2016-2017 Salary Schedule

CLASSIFICATION
16-17 STEP 

1
STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9

FOOD SERVICES

FS I 10.20 10.50 10.82 11.14 11.48 11.82 12.17 12.54 12.91

FS II 10.40 10.71 11.03 11.36 11.70 12.05 12.41 12.78 13.16

FS MANAGER I 11.73 12.08 12.44 12.81 13.20 13.59 14.00 14.42 14.85

FS MANAGER II 12.36 12.73 13.11 13.50 13.91 14.32 14.75 15.19 15.65

FS MANAGER III 13.12 13.51 13.92 14.33 14.76 15.20 15.66 16.12 16.61

FS MANAGER IV 13.87 14.28 14.71 15.15 15.60 16.07 16.55 17.05 17.56

HEAD SECRETARY III - FOOD SERVICE 14.45 14.88 15.33 15.79 16.26 16.74 17.24 17.76 18.29

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT

EDUCATION ASSISTANT-Regular & Schoolwide 11.04 11.37 11.71 12.06 12.42 12.79 13.17 13.57 13.97

FAMILY ADVOCATE 11.44 11.78 12.13 12.50 12.87 13.26 13.65 14.06 14.48

COLLEGE & CAREER ADVOCATE 11.50 11.84 12.20 12.56 12.94 13.33 13.72 14.13 14.56

ERC EDUCATION ASSISTANT 11.56 11.91 12.26 12.63 13.01 13.39 13.80 14.21 14.63

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER I 12.19 12.55 12.93 13.32 13.71 14.12 14.55 14.98 15.43

ELL EDUCATION ASSISTANT 12.36 12.73 13.11 13.50 13.91 14.32 14.75 15.19 15.65

MULTI-HANDICAPPED ED ASST 12.63 13.01 13.40 13.80 14.21 14.63 15.07 15.52 15.99

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER II 12.79 13.17 13.57 13.97 14.39 14.82 15.26 15.72 16.19

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER III 13.37 13.77 14.18 14.61 15.04 15.49 15.96 16.43 16.92

CORRECTIONAL ERC ED ASST 13.40 13.80 14.21 14.64 15.08 15.53 15.99 16.47 16.96

STUDENT RETENTION ASSISTANT 14.41 14.84 15.28 15.74 16.21 16.70 17.20 17.71 18.24

CLINICAL EDUCATION ASSISTANT - SOASTC 15.13 15.58 16.05 16.53 17.02 17.53 18.06 18.60 19.15

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT 16.56 17.06 17.57 18.09 18.63 19.19 19.76 20.35 20.96

SUPPORT SERVICES 

COURIER 12.21 12.58 12.95 13.34 13.74 14.15 14.57 15.01 15.46

DELIVERY CLERK 14.06 14.48 14.91 15.36 15.82 16.29 16.78 17.28 17.80

PRINT SERVICES ASSISTANT 14.06 14.48 14.91 15.36 15.82 16.29 16.78 17.28 17.80

SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATOR 16.84 17.34 17.86 18.40 18.95 19.51 20.10 20.70 21.32

CLERICAL SUPPORT

OFFICE CLERK 11.35 11.69 12.04 12.40 12.77 13.15 13.54 13.95 14.37

SECRETARY I 11.61 11.96 12.31 12.68 13.06 13.45 13.85 14.27 14.70

BOOKKEEPER 11.94 12.30 12.66 13.04 13.43 13.84 14.25 14.67 15.11

SECRETARY II 12.36 12.73 13.11 13.50 13.91 14.32 14.75 15.19 15.65

SECRETARY II - RECEPTIONIST 12.36 12.73 13.11 13.50 13.91 14.32 14.75 15.19 15.65



2016-2017 Salary Schedule

CLASSIFICATION
16-17 STEP 

1
STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9

SECRETARY II 12.36 12.73 13.11 13.50 13.91 14.32 14.75 15.19 15.65

ACCOUNTING CLERK I 12.85 13.23 13.63 14.04 14.46 14.89 15.33 15.79 16.27

OFFICE MANAGER II 14.10 14.52 14.96 15.40 15.86 16.34 16.83 17.33 17.85

OFFICE MANAGER III/Records Clerk 14.45 14.88 15.33 15.79 16.26 16.74 17.24 17.76 18.29

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 14.58 15.02 15.46 15.93 16.40 16.89 17.40 17.92 18.46

OFFICE MANAGER IV 14.78 15.22 15.68 16.15 16.63 17.13 17.64 18.17 18.71

OFFICE MANAGER-MAINTENANCE-FS 15.24 15.70 16.16 16.65 17.15 17.66 18.19 18.73 19.29

YOUTH TRANSITION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 15.68 16.15 16.63 17.13 17.64 18.17 18.71 19.27 19.85

SPECIAL PROGRAMS SECRETARY 16.41 16.90 17.41 17.93 18.46 19.01 19.58 20.17 20.77

SPECIAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR 18.73 19.29 19.87 20.46 21.07 21.70 22.35 23.02 23.71

CUSTODIAL/MAINTENANCE SERVICES

CUSTODIAN 12.63 13.01 13.40 13.80 14.21 14.63 15.07 15.52 15.99

HEAD CUSTODIAN I 13.34 13.74 14.15 14.57 15.01 15.46 15.92 16.40 16.89

HEAD CUSTODIAN II 14.10 14.52 14.96 15.40 15.86 16.34 16.83 17.33 17.85

MAINTENANCE - GENERAL LABOR 14.57 15.01 15.45 15.92 16.39 16.88 17.39 17.91 18.44

HEAD CUSTODIAN III 14.90 15.35 15.80 16.28 16.76 17.26 17.78 18.31 18.86

MAINTENANCE - SEMI SKILLED 15.00 15.45 15.91 16.39 16.88 17.38 17.90 18.44 18.99

HEAD CUSTODIAN IV 15.01 15.46 15.92 16.40 16.89 17.39 17.91 18.45 19.00

MAINTENANCE - SKILLED 16.86 17.36 17.88 18.42 18.97 19.54 20.12 20.72 21.34

VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 17.47 17.99 18.53 19.08 19.66 20.24 20.85 21.47 22.11

MAINTENANCE - MULTI SKILLED 18.08 18.62 19.18 19.75 20.34 20.95 21.58 22.22 22.89

MAINT-WASTE WATER TECHNICIAN 18.08 18.62 19.18 19.75 20.34 20.95 21.58 22.22 22.89

MAINTENANCE - HVAC/DDC 20.65 21.27 21.90 22.56 23.23 23.93 24.64 25.38 26.14

MAINTENANCE - CREW LEADER 23.55 24.25 24.98 25.73 26.50 27.29 28.10 28.94 29.81

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

COMPUTER TECH ASST 13.16 13.55 13.96 14.38 14.81 15.25 15.70 16.17 16.66

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN I 19.12 19.69 20.28 20.89 21.51 22.15 22.82 23.50 24.20

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN II 20.65 21.27 21.90 22.56 23.23 23.93 24.64 25.38 26.14

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN III 22.50 23.17 23.87 24.58 25.31 26.07 26.85 27.65 28.48

DESKTOP COORDINATOR 26.24 27.02 27.83 28.66 29.52 30.40 31.31 32.25 33.21

SYSTEMS ANALYST 34.04 35.06 36.11 37.19 38.30 39.44 40.62 41.84 43.09



DRAFT 

2017-2018 Salary Schedule

CLASSIFICATION

16-17 

STEP 1

% OF 

LOWEST 

WAGE

17-18 

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9

FOOD SERVICES

FS I 10.20 11.35 11.35 11.69 12.04 12.40 12.77 13.15 13.54 13.95 14.37

FS II 10.40 1.0608 12.04 12.40 12.77 13.15 13.55 13.95 14.37 14.80 15.24

FS MANAGER I 11.73 1.1965 13.58 13.99 14.40 14.84 15.28 15.74 16.21 16.69 17.19

FS MANAGER II 12.36 1.2607 14.31 14.74 15.18 15.63 16.10 16.58 17.08 17.59 18.11

FS MANAGER III 13.12 1.3382 15.19 15.64 16.11 16.59 17.09 17.60 18.13 18.67 19.23

FS MANAGER IV 13.87 1.4147 16.06 16.54 17.03 17.54 18.07 18.61 19.16 19.73 20.32

HEAD SECRETARY III - FOOD SERVICE 14.45 1.4739 16.73 17.23 17.74 18.27 18.82 19.38 19.96 20.56 21.18

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT

EDUCATION ASSISTANT-Regular & Schoolwide 11.04 1.1261 12.78 13.16 13.56 13.96 14.38 14.81 15.25 15.71 16.18

FAMILY ADVOCATE 11.44 1.1669 13.24 13.64 14.05 14.47 14.90 15.35 15.81 16.28 16.76

COLLEGE & CAREER ADVOCATE 11.50 1.1730 13.31 13.71 14.12 14.54 14.98 15.43 15.89 16.36 16.85

ERC EDUCATION ASSISTANT 11.56 1.1791 13.38 13.78 14.20 14.62 15.06 15.51 15.97 16.45 16.94

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER I 12.19 1.2434 14.11 14.53 14.97 15.42 15.88 16.35 16.84 17.34 17.86

ELL EDUCATION ASSISTANT 12.36 1.2607 14.31 14.74 15.18 15.63 16.10 16.58 17.08 17.59 18.11

MULTI-HANDICAPPED ED ASST 12.63 1.2883 14.62 15.06 15.51 15.97 16.45 16.94 17.45 17.97 18.51

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER II 12.79 1.3046 14.81 15.25 15.71 16.18 16.66 17.16 17.67 18.20 18.74

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER III 13.37 1.3637 15.48 15.94 16.42 16.91 17.41 17.93 18.47 19.02 19.59

CORRECTIONAL ERC ED ASST** 13.40 1.3550 15.38 15.84 16.31 16.80 17.30 17.82 18.35 18.90 19.47

STUDENT RETENTION ASSISTANT 14.41 1.4698 16.68 17.18 17.69 18.22 18.77 19.33 19.91 20.50 21.12

CLINICAL EDUCATION ASSISTANT - SOASTC 15.13 1.5433 17.52 18.04 18.58 19.14 19.71 20.30 20.90 21.53 22.17

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT 16.56 1.6891 19.17 19.74 20.33 20.94 21.57 22.21 22.88 23.56 24.27

SUPPORT SERVICES

COURIER 12.21 1.2454 14.14 14.56 14.99 15.44 15.90 16.38 16.87 17.37 17.89

DELIVERY CLERK 14.06 1.4341 16.28 16.76 17.26 17.78 18.31 18.86 19.42 20.01 20.60

PRINT SERVICES ASSISTANT 14.06 1.4341 16.28 16.76 17.26 17.78 18.31 18.86 19.42 20.01 20.60

SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATOR 16.84 1.7170 19.49 20.07 20.67 21.29 21.93 22.58 23.26 23.95 24.67

CLERICAL SUPPORT

OFFICE CLERK 11.35 1.1577 13.14 13.53 13.94 14.35 14.78 15.23 15.68 16.15 16.63

SECRETARY I 11.61 1.1842 13.44 13.84 14.26 14.68 15.12 15.57 16.04 16.52 17.01

BOOKKEEPER 11.94 1.2179 13.82 14.24 14.66 15.10 15.55 16.02 16.50 16.99 17.50

SECRETARY II 12.36 1.2607 14.31 14.74 15.18 15.63 16.10 16.58 17.08 17.59 18.11

SECRETARY II - RECEPTIONIST 12.36 1.2607 14.31 14.74 15.18 15.63 16.10 16.58 17.08 17.59 18.11

** Contingent on bargaining District Proposal 5/24/2016



DRAFT 

2017-2018 Salary Schedule

CLASSIFICATION

16-17 

STEP 1

% OF 

LOWEST 

WAGE

17-18 

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9

SECRETARY II - RECORDS CLERK 12.36 1.2607 14.31 14.74 15.18 15.63 16.10 16.58 17.08 17.59 18.11

ACCOUNTING CLERK I 12.85 1.3107 14.88 15.32 15.78 16.25 16.74 17.24 17.75 18.28 18.83

OFFICE MANAGER II 14.10 1.4382 16.32 16.81 17.31 17.83 18.37 18.91 19.48 20.06 20.66

OFFICE MANAGER III 14.45 1.4739 16.73 17.23 17.74 18.27 18.82 19.38 19.96 20.56 21.18

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 14.58 1.4872 16.88 17.38 17.90 18.44 18.99 19.56 20.14 20.75 21.37

OFFICE MANAGER IV 14.78 1.5076 17.11 17.62 18.15 18.69 19.25 19.83 20.42 21.03 21.66

OFFICE MANAGER-MAINTENANCE-FS 15.24 1.5545 17.64 18.17 18.71 19.27 19.85 20.44 21.06 21.68 22.33

YOUTH TRANSITION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 15.68 1.5994 18.15 18.70 19.25 19.83 20.42 21.03 21.66 22.31 22.98

SPECIAL PROGRAMS SECRETARY 16.41 1.6738 19.00 19.57 20.15 20.75 21.37 22.01 22.67 23.35 24.05

SPECIAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR 18.73 1.9105 21.68 22.33 23.00 23.69 24.40 25.13 25.88 26.65 27.45

GED EXAMINER 21.97 2.2409 25.43 26.19 26.98 27.78 28.62 29.47 30.35 31.26 32.19

CUSTODIAL/MAINTENANCE SERVICES

CUSTODIAN 12.63 1.2883 14.62 15.06 15.51 15.97 16.45 16.94 17.45 17.97 18.51

HEAD CUSTODIAN I 13.34 1.3607 15.44 15.91 16.38 16.87 17.38 17.90 18.43 18.98 19.55

HEAD CUSTODIAN II 14.10 1.4382 16.32 16.81 17.31 17.83 18.37 18.91 19.48 20.06 20.66

MAINTENANCE - GENERAL LABOR 14.57 1.4861 16.87 17.37 17.89 18.43 18.98 19.54 20.13 20.73 21.35

HEAD CUSTODIAN III 14.90 1.5198 17.25 17.77 18.30 18.84 19.41 19.99 20.59 21.20 21.83

MAINTENANCE - SEMI SKILLED 15.00 1.5300 17.37 17.88 18.42 18.97 19.54 20.12 20.72 21.34 21.98

HEAD CUSTODIAN IV 15.01 1.5310 17.38 17.90 18.43 18.98 19.55 20.13 20.74 21.36 22.00

MAINTENANCE - SKILLED 16.86 1.7197 19.52 20.10 20.70 21.32 21.96 22.62 23.29 23.99 24.71

VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 17.47 1.7819 20.22 20.83 21.45 22.09 22.75 23.43 24.14 24.86 25.60

MAINTENANCE - MULTI SKILLED 18.08 1.8442 20.93 21.56 22.20 22.87 23.55 24.25 24.98 25.73 26.50

MAINT-WASTE WATER TECHNICIAN 18.08 1.8442 20.93 21.56 22.20 22.87 23.55 24.25 24.98 25.73 26.50

MAINTENANCE - HVAC/DDC 20.65 2.1063 23.91 24.62 25.36 26.12 26.90 27.70 28.53 29.38 30.26

MAINTENANCE - CREW LEADER 23.55 2.4021 27.26 28.08 28.92 29.78 30.67 31.59 32.54 33.51 34.51

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

COMPUTER TECH ASST 13.16 1.3423 15.24 15.69 16.16 16.64 17.14 17.65 18.18 18.72 19.28

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN I 19.12 1.9502 22.13 22.80 23.48 24.18 24.90 25.65 26.41 27.20 28.02

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN II 20.65 2.1063 23.91 24.62 25.36 26.12 26.90 27.70 28.53 29.38 30.26

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN III 22.50 2.2950 26.05 26.83 27.63 28.46 29.31 30.18 31.08 32.01 32.97

DESKTOP COORDINATOR 26.24 2.6765 30.38 31.29 32.22 33.19 34.18 35.20 36.25 37.34 38.45

SYSTEMS ANALYST 34.04 3.4721 39.41 40.59 41.80 43.05 44.34 45.66 47.03 48.43 49.88

** Contingent on bargaining District Proposal 5/24/2016



DRAFT 

2018-2019 Salary Schedule

CLASSIFICATION

16-17 

STEP 1

% OF 

LOWEST 

WAGE

18-19 

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9

FOOD SERVICES

FS I 10.20 12.50 12.50 12.87 13.26 13.66 14.06 14.48 14.92 15.36 15.82

FS II 10.40 1.0608 13.26 13.66 14.06 14.49 14.92 15.36 15.82 16.30 16.78

FS MANAGER I 11.73 1.1965 14.96 15.40 15.86 16.34 16.83 17.33 17.85 18.38 18.93

FS MANAGER II 12.36 1.2607 15.76 16.23 16.72 17.21 17.73 18.26 18.81 19.37 19.95

FS MANAGER III 13.12 1.3382 16.73 17.23 17.74 18.27 18.82 19.38 19.96 20.56 21.17

FS MANAGER IV 13.87 1.4147 17.68 18.21 18.76 19.32 19.90 20.49 21.10 21.73 22.38

HEAD SECRETARY III - FOOD SERVICE 14.45 1.4739 18.42 18.97 19.54 20.13 20.73 21.35 21.99 22.64 23.32

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT

EDUCATION ASSISTANT-Regular & Schoolwide 11.04 1.1261 14.08 14.50 14.93 15.38 15.84 16.31 16.80 17.30 17.82

FAMILY ADVOCATE 11.44 1.1669 14.59 15.02 15.47 15.93 16.41 16.90 17.41 17.93 18.46

COLLEGE & CAREER ADVOCATE 11.50 1.1730 14.66 15.10 15.55 16.02 16.50 16.99 17.50 18.02 18.56

ERC EDUCATION ASSISTANT 11.56 1.1791 14.74 15.18 15.63 16.10 16.58 17.08 17.59 18.11 18.66

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER I 12.19 1.2434 15.54 16.01 16.49 16.98 17.49 18.01 18.55 19.10 19.67

ELL EDUCATION ASSISTANT 12.36 1.2607 15.76 16.23 16.72 17.21 17.73 18.26 18.81 19.37 19.95

MULTI-HANDICAPPED ED ASST 12.63 1.2883 16.10 16.59 17.08 17.59 18.12 18.66 19.22 19.79 20.38

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER II 12.79 1.3046 16.31 16.80 17.30 17.81 18.35 18.90 19.46 20.04 20.64

SCHOOL LIBRARY MANAGER III 13.37 1.3637 17.05 17.56 18.08 18.62 19.18 19.75 20.34 20.95 21.58

CORRECTIONAL ERC ED ASST** 13.40 1.3550 16.94 17.44 17.97 18.50 19.06 19.63 20.21 20.82 21.44

STUDENT RETENTION ASSISTANT 14.41 1.4698 18.37 18.92 19.49 20.07 20.67 21.29 21.92 22.58 23.26

CLINICAL EDUCATION ASSISTANT - SOASTC 15.13 1.5433 19.29 19.87 20.46 21.07 21.70 22.35 23.02 23.71 24.42

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT 16.56 1.6891 21.11 21.75 22.40 23.06 23.75 24.46 25.20 25.95 26.73

SUPPORT SERVICES

COURIER 12.21 1.2454 15.57 16.03 16.51 17.01 17.51 18.04 18.58 19.13 19.71

DELIVERY CLERK 14.06 1.4341 17.93 18.46 19.01 19.58 20.17 20.77 21.39 22.03 22.69

PRINT SERVICES ASSISTANT 14.06 1.4341 17.93 18.46 19.01 19.58 20.17 20.77 21.39 22.03 22.69

SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATOR 16.84 1.7170 21.46 22.10 22.77 23.45 24.15 24.87 25.61 26.38 27.17

CLERICAL SUPPORT

OFFICE CLERK 11.35 1.1577 14.47 14.90 15.35 15.81 16.28 16.77 17.27 17.79 18.32

SECRETARY I 11.61 1.1842 14.80 15.25 15.70 16.17 16.65 17.15 17.66 18.19 18.74

BOOKKEEPER 11.94 1.2179 15.22 15.68 16.15 16.63 17.13 17.64 18.17 18.71 19.27

SECRETARY II 12.36 1.2607 15.76 16.23 16.72 17.21 17.73 18.26 18.81 19.37 19.95

SECRETARY II - RECEPTIONIST 12.36 1.2607 15.76 16.23 16.72 17.21 17.73 18.26 18.81 19.37 19.95

SECRETARY II - RECORDS CLERK 12.36 1.2607 15.76 16.23 16.72 17.21 17.73 18.26 18.81 19.37 19.95**Contingent on bargaining District Proposal 5/24/2016



DRAFT 

2018-2019 Salary Schedule

CLASSIFICATION

16-17 

STEP 1

% OF 

LOWEST 

WAGE

18-19 

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9

ACCOUNTING CLERK I 12.85 1.3107 16.38 16.87 17.38 17.90 18.43 18.98 19.55 20.14 20.74

OFFICE MANAGER II 14.10 1.4382 17.98 18.52 19.07 19.64 20.23 20.83 21.45 22.10 22.76

OFFICE MANAGER III 14.45 1.4739 18.42 18.97 19.54 20.13 20.73 21.35 21.99 22.64 23.32

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 14.58 1.4872 18.59 19.15 19.72 20.31 20.92 21.54 22.18 22.85 23.53

OFFICE MANAGER IV 14.78 1.5076 18.85 19.41 19.99 20.59 21.20 21.84 22.49 23.16 23.85

OFFICE MANAGER-MAINTENANCE-FS 15.24 1.5545 19.43 20.01 20.61 21.23 21.86 22.52 23.19 23.88 24.60

YOUTH TRANSITION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 15.68 1.5994 19.99 20.59 21.21 21.84 22.49 23.17 23.86 24.57 25.31

SPECIAL PROGRAMS SECRETARY 16.41 1.6738 20.92 21.55 22.19 22.86 23.54 24.24 24.97 25.71 26.48

SPECIAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR 18.73 1.9105 23.88 24.60 25.33 26.09 26.87 27.67 28.50 29.35 30.23

GED EXAMINER 21.97 2.2409 28.01 28.85 29.71 30.60 31.51 32.46 33.43 34.43 35.46

CUSTODIAL/MAINTENANCE SERVICES

CUSTODIAN 12.63 1.2883 16.10 16.59 17.08 17.59 18.12 18.66 19.22 19.79 20.38

HEAD CUSTODIAN I 13.34 1.3607 17.01 17.52 18.04 18.58 19.14 19.71 20.30 20.90 21.53

HEAD CUSTODIAN II 14.10 1.4382 17.98 18.52 19.07 19.64 20.23 20.83 21.45 22.10 22.76

MAINTENANCE - GENERAL LABOR 14.57 1.4861 18.58 19.13 19.70 20.29 20.90 21.52 22.17 22.83 23.51

HEAD CUSTODIAN III 14.90 1.5198 19.00 19.57 20.15 20.75 21.37 22.01 22.67 23.35 24.05

MAINTENANCE - SEMI SKILLED 15.00 1.5300 19.13 19.70 20.29 20.89 21.52 22.16 22.82 23.51 24.21

HEAD CUSTODIAN IV 15.01 1.5310 19.14 19.71 20.30 20.91 21.53 22.17 22.84 23.52 24.22

MAINTENANCE - SKILLED 16.86 1.7197 21.50 22.14 22.80 23.48 24.18 24.91 25.65 26.42 27.21

VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 17.47 1.7819 22.27 22.94 23.63 24.33 25.06 25.81 26.58 27.38 28.19

MAINTENANCE - MULTI SKILLED 18.08 1.8442 23.05 23.74 24.45 25.18 25.94 26.71 27.51 28.33 29.18

MAINT-WASTE WATER TECHNICIAN 18.08 1.8442 23.05 23.74 24.45 25.18 25.94 26.71 27.51 28.33 29.18

MAINTENANCE - HVAC/DDC 20.65 2.1063 26.33 27.12 27.93 28.76 29.62 30.51 31.42 32.36 33.33

MAINTENANCE - CREW LEADER 23.55 2.4021 30.03 30.92 31.85 32.80 33.78 34.79 35.83 36.90 38.01

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

COMPUTER TECH ASST 13.16 1.3423 16.78 17.28 17.80 18.33 18.88 19.44 20.02 20.62 21.24

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN I 19.12 1.9502 24.38 25.11 25.86 26.63 27.43 28.25 29.09 29.96 30.86

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN II 20.65 2.1063 26.33 27.12 27.93 28.76 29.62 30.51 31.42 32.36 33.33

COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNICIAN III 22.50 2.2950 28.69 29.55 30.43 31.34 32.28 33.24 34.23 35.26 36.31

DESKTOP COORDINATOR 26.24 2.6765 33.46 34.46 35.49 36.55 37.64 38.77 39.93 41.12 42.35

SYSTEMS ANALYST 34.04 3.4721 43.40 44.70 46.04 47.41 48.83 50.29 51.79 53.34 54.94

**Contingent on bargaining District Proposal 5/24/2016


